

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Case No. 79-494
15

FILED
SID J. WHITE

OCT 12 1990

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Deputy Clerk

JAMES HUDSON SAVAGE

Appellant

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
THE NATIONAL ABORIGINAL AND ISLANDER LEGAL SERVICES
SECRETARIAT INC.
IN SUPPORT OF THE APPELLANT

TERENCE JAMES MALONE
Barrister & Solicitor of
The Supreme Court of
Western Australia
17 Forrest Street
Geraldton, West Australia 6530

STEVEN GOLDSTEIN
Fla. Bar No. 151312
1012 Shalimar Drive,
Tallahassee,
Florida 32306.

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.	i
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT.	4
A. A BRIEF REVIEW OF THE HISTORY OF THE ABUSE OF THE ABORIGINAL PEOPLE OF AUSTRALIA ILLU- MINATES THE NATURE OF RUSSELL MOORE'S PLIGHT	6
B. THE EVIDENCE OF APPELLANT'S CULTURAL DEPRIVATION WHICH WAS EXCLUDED BY THE TRIAL COURT WAS RELE- VANT TO APPELLANT'S CHARACTER DEVELOPMENT.	9
CONCLUSION.	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Regina v. Anunga</u> , 11 A.L.R. 412, 414 (1975)	10
<u>Regina v. Herbert, Sampson & Wurrawilya</u> , 42 A.L.R. 631 (1982).	11
<u>Regina v. Herbert, Sampson & Wurrawilya</u> , 8 Crim. L. J. 58 (1984)	6, 11
<u>Soering v. United Kingdom</u> , 1/1989/161/217 (Eur. Ct. Hum. Rts. 1989)	13
<u>Nettheim, Developing Aboriginal Rights</u> , 19 V.U.W.L.R. 403 (1989).	6
Stevens, <i>BLACK AUSTRALIA</i> (Aura, 1981)	7
<i>Victorian Adoption of Children Act of 1957</i>	4
